MIAMI BEACH

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 1700 CONVENTION CENTER DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139, WWW.MIAMIBEACHFL.GOV 305-673-7550

LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREIN BY THE LAND USE BOARD SELECTED BELOW. A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH BOARD REVIEWING THE PROPOSED PROJECT.

☐ BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT	
VARIANCE FROM A PROVISION OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS	
APPEAL OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION	
☐ DESIGN REVIEW BOARD	
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL	
☐ VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY DRB.	
X HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD	
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR DESIGN	
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO DEMOLISH A STRUCTURE	
☐ HISTORIC DISTRICT / SITE DESIGNATION X VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY HPB.	
VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY THE D.	
☐ PLANNING BOARD	
☐ CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT	
☐ LOT SPLIT APPROVAL	
AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OR ZONING MAP	
☐ AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OR FUTURE LAND USE MAP	
☐ FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT BOARD	
FLOOD PLAIN WAIVER	
OTHER	
SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1500 Collins Avenue and 1455 Washington Avenue	
- ·	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PLEASE ATTACH LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS "EXHIBIT A"	
FOLIO NUMBER (S) 02-3234-019-1190	
FULIO NUMBER (3)	

1	
4	

	☐ TENANT ☐ ARCHITECT ☐ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
	OTHER
NAME INVERAMA USA CORP	
ADDRESS 1200 S PINE ISLAND ROAD, PLANTATIO	
	CELL PHONE +34 628 644 593
E-MAIL ADDRESS <u>Javier.carrasco@grupperalada.cor</u>	n
OWNER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:	
NAME	
ADDRESS	
	CELL PHONE
E-mail address	
The hand the state of the field failed science on miles and a service commence of the commence	
2. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S):	
ATTORNEY:	
NAME	
ADDRESS	
	CELL PHONE
E-MAIL ADDRESS	
7	
✓ AGENT:	
_{NAME} Jason Hagopian, AIA _{ADDRESS} TSAO DESIGN GROUP, 7610 NE 4th COU	IDT #E CURTE 101 MIAME EL 22120
	CELL PHONE 305-215-2739
E-MAIL ADDRESS jhagopian@tsaodesign.com	
7	
☐ CONTACT:	
NAME	
ADDRESS	
	CELL PHONE
E-MAIL ADDRESS	
2 DARTY DECOMPOSE COD DDG (FOT OFGIOV)	
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	GINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:
☑ ARCHITECT □ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT □ ENG NAME Jason Hagopian, AIA	
ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ENG NAME Jason Hagopian, AIA ADDRESS TSAO DESIGN GROUP, 7610 NE 4th COU	

framed opening in the north wall of Avenue facade.	of the hotel lobby. Also a Variance for one	nue facing courtyar e additional sign on	
4A. IS THERE AN EXISTING BUILDING	G(S) ON THE SITE	x YES	□NO
4B. DOES THE PROJECT INCLUDE IN		x YES	NO
	EA OF THE NEW BUILDING (IF APPLICABLE)		SQ. FT.
4D. PROVIDE THE TOTAL GROSS FLO	OOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (INCLUDI	NG REQUIRED PARK	(ING AND ALL
USEABLE FLOOR SPACE)	N/A	sc). FT.
	ED BY PLANNING STAFF) \$		
A SEPARATE DISCLOSURE OF	F INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED	WITH THIS APPLI	CATION IF THI
	raum takunan mera-wasa-wasa-wa kadaki, Ada Saka Tangga mpanjang panggangan panggang menunggan menunggan menung		
APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A COR	F INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED	IERSHIP OR TRUSTE	E.
APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A COP ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS MI	F INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED RPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTN UST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL N	ERSHIP OR TRUSTE DWNER MUST COMF	E. PLETE AND SIGI
APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A COF ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS MI THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" P OR IF OTHER PERSONS ARE SPE	F INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED RPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTN UST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL N	DERSHIP OR TRUSTE DWNER MUST COMF NOT BE PRESENT AT	E. PLETE AND SIGI Γ THE HEARING
APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A COR ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS ME THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" P OR IF OTHER PERSONS ARE SPE TO REQUEST THIS MATERIAL IN	F INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED RPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTNUST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL NEAKING ON THEIR BEHALF.	IERSHIP OR TRUSTE DWNER MUST COMF NOT BE PRESENT AT NTERPRETER (FIVE-	E. PLETE AND SIGI THE HEARING -DAY NOTICE IS

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND ACKNOWLEDGE BELOW:

- APPLICATIONS FOR ANY BOARD HEARING(S) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED FEE. ALL CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF MIAMI BEACH".
- PUBLIC RECORDS NOTICE ALL DOCUMENTATION, SUBMITTED FOR THIS APPLICATION IS CONSIDERED A
 PUBLIC RECORD SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 119 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES AND SHALL BE DISCLOSED UPON
 REQUEST.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2-482 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP THAT WILL BE COMPENSATED TO SPEAK OR REFRAIN FROM SPEAKING IN FAVOR OR AGAINST A PROJECT BEING PRESENTED BEFORE ANY OF THE CITY'S LAND USE BOARDS, SHALL FULLY DISCLOSE, PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING, THAT THEY HAVE BEEN, OR WILL BE COMPENSATED. SUCH PARTIES INCLUDE: ARCHITECTS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN, AS WELL AS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES ATTORNEYS OR AGENTS AND CONTACT PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTING OR APPEARING ON BEHALF OF A THIRD PARTY; SUCH INDIVIDUALS MUST REGISTER WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE HEARING.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC.118-31. DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT. EACH PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION FROM THE PLANNING BOARD, DESIGN REVIEW BOARD,

FILE NO	
---------	--

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD (INCLUDING THE JOINT DESIGN REVIEW BOARD/HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD), OR THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT SHALL DISCLOSE, AT THE COMMENCEMENT (OR CONTINUANCE) OF THE PUBLIC HEARING(S), ANY CONSIDERATION PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, DIRECTLY OR ON ITS BEHALF, FOR AN AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT OR WITHHOLD OBJECTION TO THE REQUESTED APPROVAL, RELIEF OR ACTION, EXCLUDING FROM THIS REQUIREMENT CONSIDERATION FOR LEGAL OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED OR TO BE RENDERED. THE DISCLOSURE SHALL; (I) BE IN WRITING, (II) INDICATE TO WHOM THE CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, (III) GENERALLY DESCRIBE THE NATURE OF THE CONSIDERATION, AND (IV) BE READ INTO THE RECORD BY THE REQUESTING PERSON OR ENTITY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE SECRETARY/CLERK OF THE RESPECTIVE BOARD. UPON DETERMINATION BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD THAT THE FOREGOING DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT WAS NOT TIMELY SATISFIED BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION AS PROVIDED ABOVE, THEN (I) THE APPLICATION OR ORDER, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE DEEMED NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER FORCE OR EFFECT, AND (II) NO APPLICATION FROM SAID PERSON OR ENTITY FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE REVIEWED OR CONSIDERED BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD(S) UNTIL EXPIRATION OF A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE NULLIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION OR ORDER. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO EMPLOY ANY DEVICE, SCHEME OR ARTIFICE TO CIRCUMVENT THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SUCH CIRCUMVENTION SHALL BE DEEMED A VIOLATION OF THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

• WHEN THE APPLICABLE BOARD REACHES A DECISION A FINAL ORDER WILL BE ISSUED STATING THE BOARD'S DECISION AND ANY CONDITIONS IMPOSED THEREIN. THE FINAL ORDER WILL BE RECORDED WITH THE MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF COURTS. THE ORIGINAL BOARD ORDER SHALL REMAIN ON FILE WITH THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PLANNING DEPARTMENT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL A BUILDING PERMIT BE ISSUED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WITHOUT A COPY OF THE RECORDED FINAL ORDER BEING INCLUDED AND MADE A PART OF THE PLANS SUBMITTED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

THE AFOREMENTIONED IS ACK	KNOWLEDGEDBY	The second secon		
1 9	1 due	AUTHORIZED REPR	RESENTATIVE	
SIGNATURE:	014-7			
PRINT NAME:	TAVILER	CARRASCO	BRUGADA	

·	
OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVID	DUAL OWNER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
haing first duly awarn dangers	and partify as fallows: (1) I am the awar of the
I,	and all information submitted in support of this aterials, are true and correct to the best of my this application may be publicly noticed and applete and all information submitted in support Miami Beach to enter my property for the sole
	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday of acknowledged before me by, who has personally known to me and who did/did not take an oath.	, 20 The foregoing instrument was
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
ALTERNATE OWNER AFFID CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR LIMIT (Circle one) STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I, JAVIER CARRASCO BRUGADA, being duly sworn, depose and certify as fo title) of INVERAMA USA CORP. (print name of cor application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application and application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also hereby the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the definition of the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the definition of the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the definition of the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law.	porate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of sin is the owner or tenant of the property that the that, before this application may be publicly ation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>#3</u> day of <u>MAV</u> ,20_18 .7	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by
JAVIER CARRASCO BRYGADA, OF INVERAMA L	SA CORP., on behalf of such entity, who has produced
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: MARCH 13, 2022	JISSETTE JIMENES
	DOME MAKE
	PRINT NAME

POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFI	<u>DAVIT</u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
representative of the owner of the real property that is the authorize JASON HAGOPIAN to be my representative be authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter the subject property Public Hearing on the property, as required by law. (4) I am respons the hearing. TAVIER CARRAGO ISRUGADA PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable) Sworn to and subscribed before me this	efore the Board. (3) I also hereby for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of
CONTRACT FOR PURCHA	<u>SE</u>
If the applicant is not the owner of the property, but the applicate property, whether or not such contract is contingent on this applicate contract purchasers below, including any and all principal officers, so of the contract purchasers are corporations, partnerships, limited lientities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the indiviousnership interest in the entity. If any contingency clause or corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other corporate entities.*	tion, the applicant shall list the names of the tockholders, beneficiaries, or partners. If any liability companies, trusts, or other corporate dual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate partract terms involve additional individuals,
NAME	DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE	% OF STOCK
In the event of any changes of ownership or changes in contracts that this application is filed, but prior to the date of a final public supplemental disclosure of interest.	

FILE NO._

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

1.	CORPORATION.	PARTNERSHIP.	. OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Υ

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers, and/or members, and the

NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP
RAMA SA, CARMEN SQUARE, 1, 17491 PERALADA, GERONA, SPAIN	100%
NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP

FILE NO.____

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

DISCLOSURE OF INT	EREST
2. TRUSTEE If the property that is the subject of this application is owned of beneficiaries of the trust, and the percentage of interest held corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having	by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporate entities, the applicant shall further
TRUST NAME	······································
NAME AND ADDRESS	% INTEREST
	-
	·

FILE NO._____

U.	CON	/IPENS	11LD	LUDDI	101.

Pursuant to Section 2-482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

N	AME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
a. b		<u> </u>	
C		15	
Additional names can be	e placed on a separate page a	ttached to this form.	
securities market in the U	nited States or other country,	ity interests in which are regularly or of any entity, the ownership in re than 5,000 separate interests aterests in the entity.	terests of which are held in
DEVELOPMENT BOARD BOARD AND BY ANY O	OF THE CITY SHALL BE SUB THER BOARD HAVING JURISE	ES THAT (1) ANY APPROVAL JECT TO ANY AND ALL CONDITI DICTION, AND (2) APPLICANT'S F ID ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CITY	ONS IMPOSED BY SUCH PROJECT SHALL COMPLY
	APPLICA	NT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
representative of the ap	plicant. (2) This application a	pose and certify as follows: (1) and all information submitted in sementary materials, are true and	support of this application,
		MAV , 20 18. The dentification and/or is persona	foregoing instrument was lly known to me and who
NOTARY SEAL OR STAME	JISSETTE J State of Florida-1 Commission # My Commission March 13	Notary Public GG 195383 ———————————————————————————————————	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	MARCH 13, 2022	JISSETTS	E JIMENEZ PRINT NAME

FILE NO.__

EXHIBIT 'A'

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1

LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2) OF BLOCK SEVENTY—SIX (76) OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND ALSO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THAT PART OF VACATED FIFTEENTH STREET FORMERLY KNOWN AS AVENUE D, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGIN AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT I OF BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG WEST LINE OF COLLINS AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 70.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT I, OF BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT I, BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION A DISTANCE OF 172,01 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHERE THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION EXTENDED NORTHERLY INTERSECTS THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT I, OF BLOCK 57 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 2 AND I OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 2 AND I OF BLOCK 76 OF THE AFORESAID SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 155.21 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5, BLOCK 76 OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, AS SAME IS SHOWN UPON A RECORDED PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA: THENCE RUN EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED:

FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING RUN NORTH ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE LEFT, SAID LINE BEING PARALLEL TO AND ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET DISTANT EASTERLY FROM THE EASTERLY LINE OF WASHINGTON AVENUE, AS ABOVE RECORDED, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY—FIVE (145) FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEAGH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE RUN EASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A DISTANCE OF SEVENTY—FIVE (75) FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 2, OF SAID BLOCK 57, THENCE RUN SOUTHERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT ALONG THE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN LOTS I AND 2, AND LOT 20 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19, BLOCK 57, A DISTANCE OF SEVENTY—FIVE (75) FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 20, OR THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1, OF SAID BLOCK 57; THENCE RUN SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE LEFT 4'05'08.2", A DISTANCE OF 70.178 FEEL TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 3, OF SAID BLOCK 76, FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION; THENCE RUN WESTERLY ALONG A LINE DEFLECTING TO THE RIGHT 94'05'08.2" ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 76, A DISTANCE OF EIGHTY (80) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED, CONTAINING 0.254 ACRES, MORE OF LESS.

PARCEL 3

LOT 3, 4 AND 5, IN BLOCK 76, OF FISHER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF ALTON BEACH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, AT PAGE 77, OF THE PUBLIC RECORD OF DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA



Detailed Report

Generated On: 1/17/2018

Property Information			
Folio:	02-3234-019-1190		
Property Address:	1500 COLLINS AVE Miami Beach, FL 33139-4122		
Owner	HADDON HALL HOTEL OWNER LLC		
Mailing Address	140 E 45TH ST STE 3400 NEW YORK, NY 10017-9310 USA 6501 COMMERCIAL - MIXED USE ENTERTAINMENT		
PA Primary Zone			
Primary Land Use	3921 HOTEL OR MOTEL : HOTEL		
Beds / Baths / Half	115 / 115 / 0		
Floors	4		
Living Units	163		
Actual Area	72,554 Sq.Ft		
Living Area	72,554 Sq.Ft		
Adjusted Area	68,337 Sq.Ft		
Lot Size	60,445 Sq.Ft		
Year Built	1940		

Assessment Information						
Year	2017	2016	2015			
Land Value	\$15,111,250	\$15,000,000	\$7,892,500			
Building Value	\$388,750	\$100,000	\$13,963			
XF Value	\$0	\$0	\$224			
Market Value	\$15,500,000	\$15,100,000	\$7,906,687			
Assessed Value	\$15,341,503	\$13,946,821	\$5,173,385			

Benefits Information					
Benefit	Туре	2017	2016	2015	
Non-Homestead Cap	Assessment Reduction	\$158,497	\$1,153,179	\$2,733,302	

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

		 (1A)
	1.	្រាបទបង្ក
		parament Laborate
2017 Aarjal Phi	otograph) 200ft	

Taxable Value Inform	nation		
	2017	2016	2015
County			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$15,341,503	\$13,946,821	\$5,173,385
School Board		_	
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$15,500,000	\$15,100,000	\$7,906,687
City			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$15,341,503	\$13,946,821	\$5,173,385
Regional			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$15,341,503	\$13,946,821	\$5,173,385

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp



Generated On : 1/17/2018

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-019-1190

Property Address: 1500 COLLINS AVE

Roll Year 2017 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

Land Information			Observation and the second	and the same of th				
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain the most accurate values.								
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Calc Value			
GENERAL	MXE /	6501	Square Ft.	31,570.00				
GENERAL	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	8,174.00				
GENERAL	CD-2	6400	Square Ft.	18,000.00				
GENERAL	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	2,701.00				

Building Information
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.
Adjust Sa Et Lidge Sa Et Adjust Et Calc Valu

Building Number	Sub Area	Year Built	Actual Sq.Ft.	Living Sq.Ft.	Adj Sq.Ft.	Calc Value
1	1	1940	15,119	15,119	13,998	
1	2	1940	31,800	31,800	31,398	
2	1	1940	7,635	7,635	6,946	
2	2	1940	10,008	10,008	9,581	
3	1	1975	2,294	2,294	1,953	
3	2	1975	2,294	2,294	1,953	
3	3	2015	406	406	203	
3	4	2015	2,998	2,998	2,305	

Extra Features			
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the most accurate values.	the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Ass	essment Section, in o	
Description	Year Built	Units	Calc Value
Patio - Brick, Tile, Flagstone	2015	6,679	
Elevator - Passenger	2015	5	
Elevator - Passenger	2015	3	
Wall - CBS unreinforced	2015	300	
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	46,448	
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	4,836	
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	18,560	<u>.</u>
Aluminum Modular Fence	2015	283	
Cooler Room - Area - Used with X/F #15	2015	120	
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	152	
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	55	
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	16	
Cooler Room - Refridgeration (200 sqft/Ton)	2015	1	
Pool COMM BETTER 3-6' dpth, tile 20x40 av size	1940	2,118	
Paving - Concrete	1940	7,996	

1	1/17/2018	Property Search Application - Miami-D	Dade County		
F	Patio - Terrazzo, Pebble		1940	1,800	

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp



Generated On: 1/17/2018

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-019-1190

Property Address: 1500 COLLINS AVE

Roll Year 2016 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

Land Information				3-1944	- California de la Cali		
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain the most accurate values.							
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Calc Value		
GENERAL	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	31,570.00			
GENERAL.	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	8,174.00			
GENERAL	CD-2	6400	Square Ft.	18,000.00			
GENERAL	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	2,701.00			

Building Information
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Assessment Section, in order to obtain
the most accurate values.

Building Number	Sub Area	Year Built	Actual Sq.Ft.	Living Sq.Ft.	Adj Sq.Ft.	Calc Value
1	1	1940	15,119	15,119	13,998	
1	2	1940	31,800	31,800	31,398	
2	1	1940	7,635	7,635	6,946	
2	2	1940	10,008	10,008	9,581	
3 ,	1	1975	2,294	2,294	1,953	
3	2	1975	2,294	2,294	1,953	
3	3	2015	406	406	203	
3	4	2015	2,998	2,998	2,305	

Extra Features				
The calculated values for this property have been overridden. Please refer to the most accurate values.	the Land, Building, and XF Values in the Ass	essment Section, in o	order to obtain	
Description	Year Built	Units	Calc Value	
Patio - Brick, Tile, Flagstone	2015	6,679		
Wall CBS unreinforced	2015	300		
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	18,560		
Elevator - Passenger	2015	3		
Elevator - Passenger	2015	5		
Aluminum Modular Fence	2015	283		
Cooler Room - Refridgeration (200 sqft/Ton)	2015	1		
Cooler Room - Area - Used with X/F #15	2015	120		
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	46,448		
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	152		
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	55		
Cent A/C - Comm (Aprox 300 sqft/Ton)	2015	16		
Sprinkler System/Auto - Wet	2015	4,836		
Pool COMM BETTER 3-6' dpth, tile 20x40 av size	1940	2,118		
Patio - Terrazzo, Pebble	1940	1,800		

1/17/2018	Property Search Application - Miami-Dade	te County		
Paving - Concrete		1940	7.996	

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp

Generated On: 1/17/2018

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-019-1190

Property Address: 1500 COLLINS AVE Miami Beach, FL 33139-4122

Roll Year 2015 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

Land Information					
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Cole Value
GENERAL	MXE	6501	Square Ft.	•	Calc Value \$7,892,500

Building Information	and a promotion of the second second	The second of th	Company of the Compan			- Company of the Comp
Building Number	Sub Area	V D11				
4	Sub Area	Year Built	Actual Sq.Ft.	Living Sq.Ft.	Adj Sq.Ft.	Calc Value
	1	1940			37,611	\$13,963

Extra Features			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Description Policy Towns Policy	Year Built	Units	Calc Value
Patio - Terrazzo, Pebble Paving - Concrete	1940	1,800	\$70
	1940	7,996	\$154

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp



Generated On: 1/17/2018

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-019-1190

Property Address: 1500 COLLINS AVE

ALTON BEACH 1ST SUB PB 2-77	
LOTS 1 & 2 & ST LYG N & ADJ	
& LOTS 3-4-5 BLK 76 & S1/2 OF LOT	
19 & ALL OF LOT 20 LESS W100FT &	
ST LYG & ADJ BLK 57	
OT SIZE 60445 SQ FT M/L	
OR 15687-2007 1092 5 (2)	

Sales Informatio	n		
Previous Sale 07/17/2013	Price \$5,995,000	OR Book-Page 28730-3186	Qualification Description Transfer where the sale price is useff.
09/01/1978	\$883,333	10171-0480	Transfer where the sale price is verified to be part of a package or bulk sale. Sales which are qualified

The Office of the Property Appraiser is continually editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at http://www.miamidade.gov/info/disclaimer.asp